PO 4 5975
Es}'imate and Certification for Payment BWLS (Ew% laO;D

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc.
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Phone #: 832-847-4071

Williams Way Bivd from FM 762 to US 59/1H 69 NB Frontage Road

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 159751
Address: 301 Jackson ) FBC Mobility Project # 13114
Richmond, Texas 77469
o Initial Contract Time 335 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions’ 75 days
Invoice No: Estimate #:; 11 Previous Approved Extenstions - 30 days
Start Date: 11/13/2017 Total Contract Time ' 440 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 1/26/2019 Spent Days h 317 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 9/25/2018  Days Remaining ) 123 days
Date of Estimate: 9/2512018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 4,645,912.45 \/
2. Approved Change Orders: CO.1 $ 128,392.31
£6.2 $ 43,310.55
C0.3 3 116,851.20
CO.4 $ 32,989.20
0.5 $ 54,641.83
CO.6 $ 105,259.89
Total Changes to Date: $ 481,444 08
Total Contract Amount; $ 5,127,357.43 \/
B. Eamings to Date ;
1. Previous Work Completed: 80.4% Previous Earnings: $ 3,964,881.32 \/
2. Work Completed this Period: 3.2% Earnings this Period: $ 165,746.38 Wéﬁ n
3. Work Completed to Date: 83.6%
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 4,130,627.70 l/
C. Reductions: /
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 4,130,627.70 $ 413,062.77 |
Total Payments Due: 3 3,717,564.93
Less Previous Payments: § 3,568,393.19
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: $ 149,171.74 L}Jj/ /’fﬁ A

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Date: /0 -4 -20/5

ractor
The foregoing estimate Hf work plét g Triganilc oct o1 besl o?my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: L 4, W LS / A Date: | @-{ 4 i e
fative LT 7 '

Date: }179/ /Qg

Approved By:




PAY ESTIMATE: #11
PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD
JOB # 1706

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Forand in consideration of the sum of
contract for all labor, materials and for services
F.M.762 TO US 59/IH 69 NB FRONTAGE RD
dated SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 covering all such work from 8/28/181t09/25/18 less rete
undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by under
the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agree
BEND COUNTY MUD 116 against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoe
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, pri
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lie
FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas,

$149,171.74 , representing payment under the above referenced

in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

CHANGE ORDERS - C.O.1

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

Value of Completed Work
Less Retention 10%
Net value of Completed Work

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES:
MATERIALS ON HAND:

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS MOH:
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous
Total Retainage to Date

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on

$128,392.31
$43,310.55
$116,851.20
$32,989.20
$54,641.83
$105,259.89

$4,130,627.70
$413,062.77
$3,717,564.93

$3,568,393.19
$0.00
-$34,353.42
$149,171.74

$16,574.64
$396,488.13
$413,062.77

furnished by the undersigned for the WILLIAMS WAY BLVD - FROM
in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request
ntion upto that date,
signed in connection with

s to indemnify and save harmless FORT

ver that may arise by reason
or to the above date. The
n-rights against all real property owned by
arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or

$4,645,912.45

$5,127,357.43

$3,568,393.19
$1,558,964.24

ALLGOO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED

By:
Sterling Moore/President

Octoder $¥ 2018, by Sterling Moore, President

of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 4%k day of

Duae (olon

Notary Public for the Sta
My Commission Expires:

i S5

LINNETTE COLON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
04-24-2022

NOTARY 1D: 13154750-2 :

Ktober, 2018.

Iz

H[aH])



%001
%007
9500%
%001
%Es
%0

%EeT

%0
WEF
0T
%6

%HO0T

dKOD

Y

L1 ON sesgss Azg Ogd gost BLOSHIOL i
OTHSE68 00°E8 00°E8 00'0% 04211 $ e NOL WML .Z - 2sine) soepng ., 9041 DN £z
0063 00°Z51 00°7ST 09°0% S48 $ 00'zst NOL {As/1eB 51°0) 3202 08 | - SRR e
00°E93TY GOFZE o0vzE 6008 FAY $ 00¥ee Vo {As/126 0£°0) 2sIn0]) BsEg J0) j200 BULg ¥4
uidast g
BOE6R'BES 00988 00958 200% S0 $ no'ese NO: ‘'{ssedoeig) esmon sseg sjasuon oneydsy Xig Yo 6z
wdag g
¥SOTFELS O0'BT06T QO'BIH6Z GO0% £5T $ i 00'Pes0E AS e suousndiuery Z ‘speiBong peziigeis ysy Alf-eta 18
0003 - 0008 0026 % 00gLs NOL QuBtepn Aig Aq %8) uopezgmIS Il usy A4 g1
QuBlep Aig Ag
ST 6SE'6TTS 00°S54 00'654 G008 SETLT $ 00vie NOL %@} uogEZIIqE]S f0f (peyddy AuniS) swi peleA 4y
ONIAYd GNV 30YH¥DENs '8
ZL98RSITS 86'VLSS SWIL NOLIVYVYHTIEd 534S 40 violans
I feusew @seq
PSEIFDIS 008ITY 00BTLF o008 €97 $ 7 a0'gliy A5 PUR 80BLNS ofeydee Bugsixe 10 asodeip pue sAowsy 8t
, {pannbay
0008 - G003 SL95%S g 7 0o0's [ ] Sy} iUy [Bubis SR SIEVO[SY pUE DACWYY Gi
sublg Asrpeoy
057988 05°G 05°¢ 00°0% 00rszLY $ 7 QUL g] ‘seX0g e ‘Subig omei] Sje0|aY puE sACWSY ¥l
0005258 4ot 001 00°0% oorosL’s $ 7 004 w3 s8pug uspoop - seimonig po Sumolay £1
080703 - i 00543 $ 0g'e ¥3 UoRoag Umog Wwing Buactiay zl
00'0% - 00°0% 545 $ 00652 51 EY pienD wiesg xerd Bumowey (33
stembuip,
Q0SZLTS oo'g DO'E 4608 00845 $ 002 v Buipnoul Si[EMpBRL - SAINBNLG PIO Buowiey o]
00'5085 [Hura oLz G0°0% 05°Z0% % 00z w3 Slusuiieadl pul Asles - s8MmMPaRS PIO Buaowsy 8
|
8008 - aU0% 05Z8F 3 poe v3 {suideq 11v) sjsiu| — sainpnag pio Buinouisy 2
{sezis jIg pue
0006598 o0 o009 00°0% 0511 $ 0009 47 odA v} edid opseig Bunsg jo esodsig pus BAOHIDY £
(.8 — .81} adid
00'598'SS $0'018 00018 0008 05'1% $ 00Ezs 41 IEI9 20 RI0U0D) "HURSIXT JO 5S0SIT PuE SAoliay g
000THETTS 0000591 0000591 0oos %L $ 000801 AD (Buidig £ SUpnUL UsHBAROXT ABMpEOYM g
1E8043I puE |[2ACWISY)
JUZYT'IS 00°0FS 00 G¥E 0408 02z $ 00'0vES A7 @ND S18IUD peolouay | ‘sjelouon PIO Sunowmisy ¥
BTLLO?S 00'708 a008s 867258 652 $ 0072 00'Z9908 AZ Halianed S1810ucs piO Bulactiey £
00'868'19% oot 60’1 00°0% 90€e8 19§ 004 57 {siean0 Buipnou)) Buiggnisy pue Buyesin z
{onoway
0S'8ET'1E 00z o0z 0008 ST'59% $ 0o'e V3 PUR ljelsu; "usfung) ubisy welcid Ajuneg pueg Log L
NOILVHYdTIYd 31 Y
TIVE O AI¥A 0L O ATRg aNVH QW STHL 45m84d 1INA QW SIHL ALD LINT NOLLJROSEa ON
IV IVLOL ALD TVLOL ALD NOSTVIHIIYIW | 1Y TVIOL IIVHINGD ALD INGD
i "ON 2j2wis Aeg D84 5041 - "ONI “00 NOLLONELENDD GoOODTY




25001
%08

%30T

%Lb
TaM03
%

ie3 A2d 084 804

gl0e/ea) Z

(d}

05TI0ES eird 002 00°0% STO00T § 00T v3 {119} {dow) (NI} (I} AL) L3S WwewiealL pus Aojeg i
doy

06°SSETS 80z 007Z 00°0% SLLLFT § 0E Y3 72 {9dS-Gd) {L:8) || edAL — usunesi) puz Aeweg ar
(8%} (ebnes

0TE9Z'T1% GO8IT Ge8It 00708 $¥'56 $ Q0'8LL 1 g1) peziueses-pajRs-2id-adid lejei umwmmn.:cu G
(0g) (sbnen

SR'GL55% 007€ET 00°geT 00°0% SFed § 00egl Eai 91} praENED-paIECY-BId-odid [Tl petebnioy i
(oFZ) (abneg

05°S0T%$ 000501 00'sat 80'0% 07’68 $ 00'8Z3 41 91) PRZIUBNED-D2IB00-214-20id IBIeW PajESniGS &P
{.87) 1@sen

TFBRE'STIS 006ST'T 606517 00 0% 66'66 $ oo'1oLL B J8Qany il sSBID "G40 ‘adid slanuoD Py ¥
(Z¥F) 1nsen

0F'97LE5Y ouFee 00%29 0008 01'98 $ 00108 47 Jeqany "Il ssBID '9L0 "sdid S19I0UCD PSDICHIEY 84
L0g) 1izED

97 6EL'6ES 00 %L 00v L, 0003 LTS $ 00 s 47 12aGnY ‘i 95810 9.0 ‘edig 91910u07) peniopiay or
-0E X .8} [BORAHIZ (77 1uSjeNnbe) 193580

09'EFTBIS 0001z 00012 0608 9116 5 00 0LF 41 180y I SS8I0 'g/0 “edid S18I5U0D) PAsIONIEY 8¢
{.FT) 1osen

6E¥96TTTS 00 0FYE CO0F0'S a00% Zro¥ $ 00°¥5¢€E Eql Jeqany ‘1l sselD ‘0.7 ‘adid Sje0u0n peoicusy gc

052988 0008 0G'0e 00°0% SL8Z g 7 000e &1 {ugi} psleoo-aig ‘sdid siisetg perebruioy  Jg

GOGST'TS 001 a0t 00°0% 000sT'T % 7 0ol v3 odid 8% 104 Juse Jaquil ag

Y2958 00zog'e 00Z0E9 00°0% Z10 $ 7 GOE0CS 41 Uide 01 o} g ‘suwsishg Aisges youal) 21

00'08% /18 04'91 0091 000s 05260'T $ 7 000z AD SjiempesH 'SIR/0U00) [RITONEG 4"

0%°28L'9T% 00'ST 00°ST 00°0% 05'zZe0' T § 005t AD sfiemBulig ‘gjauouoy Bimprg gg
HIMES WHOLIS D
04 BTS'99SES 06'9F5'81S ﬂ SWAL ONIAVD ONY IOVEDHENS 20 Y.LDIsNS

006758 00Z6 00°SL L4568 S48 $ 0Lt ﬁ 0U'LSE AS (JoRIE} SUBIPO SIRIOUOD PRIOIDD b

08vLos 60'z6 0054, OUELTTS 0069 $ 004t D0k AS SpUBIS| [BUORDBN( puE 'suBipay "sspeusidsT e

E0'02ELES OOTSLFT 009651 $1°868% £5°T $ po'sst . COVLCE. Exl SUND SIRISUOD & 0g
7 IDUOUY UM “elines 7L (Sug

00'as N 0063 00°508 ) LoQoeL ¥3 SZ) UOISSE [BUug ] UMOQ LN [EISU: 3B YsHEm 8T
7 g Bimols ypim

0003 - 00'0% £I'5% $ | 0o'gss 41 s6neg) 21 ey prent Weeg X4 IBISU § ySiuing 82

BETSH'CES GOFPSE 00FFSE 0008 LT6 £ 007Lig AS HOLL .8 S0B|d W Sjedilio] ‘pUBS poTgEIg isWey 47
SABMBALC JOf yide .8

00 065%6% OORBTT 0reeT't 0003 I $ GOZB0L AS - uyifusng Qiez ub)y usuisaey Sjeiouon pasosey o7
wgeq .8

O0'T9L'SLS OO LVS'T 06'/F5'T 0o'es e0'9% $ 00'z668 AS - diBuens Apes yfiH Jusweney 818U peoIojuisy &z

06 L6 POUTS QU BOLFE 006287 O0'BLEGIS 0T'E% §  0008E 00'5gyeE AS ydag g - JuswsARd B1RI0UCT) PACIOMIIDY 7

ERICTTEN AIv4 Ol OW ATEG anyd OW SIHL T LN GIN STHL ALD LINA NOLLETEISEd N

LMY TVIOL ALDTYLOL ALD NO STYIMALYI | IWVWioL LIVEINGD ALD ANOD

Ll "ON s1Rwnss Aed D84 9023 - "oNI QD ZOM._.ODNW&ZOO 40027V




%0
%0
%0
%0
%0

%Eee

%88
TEWOD

%

11 "ON e12wns3 A2d 084 0045

SLOT/P/0L

ooros - 000% STLY $ a0's08 41 {snousey} | sdh | Jslieg ajeRuoD BI0IY MO LL

00'0s - 00°0% 0511 $ 00vivE 7 (s1e500)) L 8dh} Joiireq 8j@10u00 Bpyold Mo oL
(gregsuy

00 os - oo'0s 5482 $ o0's08 =1 pue ysiund)] sdil Jaiueg S1i0U0n 9140if MO 55
ferowey g Buiussuiein-Bugeisy| oy (asey

00°0s - el HS 96'59 3 00’902 AS OBl 8] okl ), Aepi-om L 10 sinoiagg Bugonnsuon 88
{BegsepeaH [eubis oleooiay) pleAanog

Coos - 0003% 05IB¥5 % 0oL ST AeM SWBIIM PUR 28/ N4 18 jBuBiS ol Aesodwis] Lo
sAOWIeN

00°5£8°28 00T 00'T 00°0% 0UsL8T % 00 ¥E 2 iRIsul-Usiing - shemenuiq BpIsuILoD Aislodws), g9

894°008'81% 0501 056 5506418 SS06L'T $ 001 00'LL HINON SAOUISY B [IBTSUFUSILN - [OIUSD MuesL e}
18AG 7) paAcwsy B peiddy-peysiung {S|qeAcay)

[NIREN - L 08¢ s 00’50t 41 PRUSEC/SNUM B sBUBiIB 1islieneg SuoZ MO e
pSASWiny B Pajddy-pausiuing [(Sigeaciuey)

OBITS [GERHTrA 60'002 00gs 650 g 00'¥Z¥6 471 pllog/molial, & sBUbLers Juswened suUGY SOAA £9
PaACUIDY ¢ pellddy (sjusaswiey)

00°gs - 0008 £o'y $ Q06s A PHOS/SUUAA P2 SBUDIBIN JUSWISAERL SUOZ IO A
penalsy ¥ poRady-paysIing (SHRACLIS M)

ores - - 00'0% £L1 % 00021 A1 PHOS/SUUAA .8 SEUDUB JUSLWISAEY SUDZ WOAR 2]
PRACLIRY 7 paljddy- DRUSHUNS {SjoBAOWaN)

00'es - 000% 69°0 8 0D'Peel A7 PIOS/SHUA 7 SBUpUel jusuteneg suo7 o a8
7 TOMINQD D3Vl Q
£58T6'LL98 0008 SNTL HEMTS WH0LS S0 VLOIENS

00°08 - 0008 $7°98 % 7 00062 AS (on .81} L o uojlepEID - deidry &S

077699848 00900°% 00900'1 0008 084 % 00'Ze¥L AS o1y ,8) Buined edolg sjsisuos patioluiey 8%

00°0% - 04'0% 60'Ze ) 7 oogie AS {40141 %) Buiaeg adojg £190U00) PEOICILIDN 48
, {

0vTIBLS OUELT 00FL1 6008 05291 $ | 00w 37 g% .5 - (ydeg i) EepLOX0H SlenuoD padiojeY 65
| 0 uBy JsEDIE

05Z06°TTS oo's ovs 0008 0088 % 7 ous w3 i reuoIDIY YIS (DRUPOKY) JB-g, 8dAL g9

DULIL'BS 0¥ 0oe 0008 STHLTE 8 7 00s \E: @ Usyl Jelesib yidag [BUoIPRY Uis ol &g, adhL  v¢

SLOL9'6TES 0O°TT 00T 00 0% STEELT 8 7 00z ¥3 Wl g, s0hL prepusls g5
g uBL; Jelzail (sen

SL60088 oL 004 0008 STEFFT'T 3 ﬁ 0oL v 10 1SBQ-a14) S1EnhS DBPO 1oLl Y, 8dAl piepunIg e

SL8¥84% 00's 00’8 05708 GLE9S'T g A ¢t 3} vy 8 uBy; sameash yida [uomDpyY Yyl e Y, 864 Ls
B8 0} uBy) tejeaul

05864953 0611 0011 G00% Q5'€97°g s oL ¥ uidap 2 yjim “sloyuiepy Wdeg eaxs S2IUC]) j5808ld ;2]
1294 5} UBY) $33| P 108 § uBy) IspEul

059:1'8% oo'e o0'e 4608 087322 3 oe'e ¥3 uidap B yum ‘sjouueyy plepuRlg SJROUDT 158334 8%
1981 g uBiy

QSTTOES O0FI 01 0008 PSB85 % 00'0s V3 898 ydep B ynm ‘SjoyLE[y MOIBYS SISIDUCD sedald gF

RLFC 0L EERTIREEN Ol A%dd GNVH O SHLL HDO{dd LiNn Ol STHL ALD LING NOILATEISHC ON

LY TVIOL ALD TYLOL Aid NO STVRZLVI LWV IVIOL LIVHINGD AL JNGD
11 "ON ejeumsE A2d 094 8041 - "ONI 0D NOLLONHISNGD CODDTIY




KA
W9y
a8

%Es

%67

11 CON esewnsy fed 084 00/1 8102r/01 ¥

SWSL
STLEEULS 0008 DNDIHYIN INDIWSAYY ONY ONINDIS 40 TWioians
liBlsu; 3 ysiung

82TSTY 50’58 0058 a0'0§ 547 $ 00101 v3 - {(MoyeA) SUSKNG SiRL | DIIRIOT PSZUCIOONSN-UON VB
jleisu] g yspumng

06'FBTS o1 000711 80'0% 652 $ 0002 Y3 - (BUYAN} SUORNG Diiei | SIUEISD pOZLOPSHeM-UON 68
jiemsty

Q0's8gs 00'CL 6o0L 00°0% g5'g $ 00881 VA R USIn - Y-yei] S04 S1eIep JUSWisARL DOZICIDSON Y8R
esu] g

BO'STES 05001 0000t 00'0% or'g g 00°L0F Y3 USINnG - W0 9dA) siesiely oWisAed paziopayey g8
gelsu

0008 - 000§ 9T’ $ 000 V3 P ysiund - O] sdAL sioiei juswisaey pozuoleyeY /8
pelddy
7 ystumg .0, iejeq Jed qing .G Jo ‘DIOSMOIEA

0Z'E6TS 0001z 0U'0IE 00°0% z6'0 § 00°0Z0% 47 oZh Ti 2dA) sBuppieyy juswaned pezuoleyse 49
peljday g Usiling - AINO. PO Dnseidoutsy )

0S'ZE9% 00'g 005 0008 05971 % oo'e VE| | sdA] sBunjsely JusweAed pazuvioa)ey 59
UORBUIGUIOD | HOIYH LS-LHEY (onsedouse )

05%52% 00'E 00z o008 STZEL $ o0 ¥3 § adA L sBupjieyy WwswsAEY pazioa)ey ve
payddy
B usiumd - LI -molry oburg (onsejdoway )

5TT99% 04's ao's BO0% STTET § 200l ¥ j adA} sBupiieny weieaed pezuoegsy £8
poidy @ ysing - paysecyeuyAn 7 (Olise|douLBy )

9e¥ETS GO'BEE OrOEE 00°0% A $ a0°'gs2ol 7 § 5tk sBuppepy wswene pozuobeysy b
psliddy pue Usiling - PHOS/MOYB, b2

0G9IR'LS 00°LET 00LzE 0008 o008 $ 00 /88 7 (oaserdouusyy) 1 sdf) sBubiey| uewened pozuopsiEyY  vie
PSiicidy g Usiuing - BHOS/RHYUAA FT (OUsEjdouLay )

0LTEGTS 00°S1E ao'sIs 00'0% 878 s 20783 41 1 edA1 sBupiiely Wawoned pozuomayey g
PRIGGY p ystlung - PIIOS/EUUAN .21 (Snsedoutay )

0003 - 06'0% 244 S 00eLy 41 jodAL sBuppreyy Jusweaed poziopsleY 08
paledy g usiuing - pHOS/SHYA .8 (Dasejdousy )

850568 0OSSE BUSSE 6008 17T $ 7 o0'ces A1 i adf | sBuppel JualeAsd POZUOIHOLGY 62
, Penady R Yspuiung - ploSMOls A i ouseldouiel])

058158 0OBTe I EEAY) 00°0% S8y $ 7 00%L2E By L adA] sBuppey uewoned pazpolosyay  ves
palddy 2 ysIUng - PUOSARUAA .7 (onseidounay | )

05°/91% 00'csE 00708z 0008 2970 $ ﬂ 00’06z 41 j 8d4| sBuppely jusweneg PeZIIcPalISY a/
S 1EE-NO,

40768 - 4008 0B'IST $ 7 oz V3 “QOLAN SEXe L) IeIE 109I90 IBISU] PUE YSitiny i

0U0£57S 000t 8001 00'0% 0vesz & 7 0Ly v= fizisu] g usiuin g (pejunoy punoso) sublg wnujualy g4

00'0% - 00°0% 0000 % 'z vz anbeld eBpug wniuiunyy jses piies g4
ONDUYIN LNINSAYD ONY DNINDIS =
BLEBLTTS S5'06LT$ SINZL TOBINOD Uiddvl 30 Wiolgng

80'0% - 0003 STLT $ ooog 41 (sroussy) g odi ) Joliey S1210U0D) S0y MO ¥

0008 - 00os 0s1T $ GO 0L 41 {eyso0jsy} ¢ odAL Islireg o1210u00) BiE0I4 MO £
(ersyy

00'0% . 00°0% S48 % 0008 Bl BUE ysiing) 7 sdA) iS|1Bg 2185000 S04 Mo zl

HIva oL HIVE OL O AdEd GNVH O STHL 184 Ling OW SIHL RLD REL NOLLATHDSES oN

IWVIWEOL | AIDTYLOL ALD NO STVIRELVIN | LY TVLGL LIVEINGD ALD INDD

ﬂ
11 "ON elewnsg Aed 0G4 8041 - ORI "0 NOILONHMISNOD GOODTTY




%001

%007

&
h
oo

%0
%0

%0

%l
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0

%0

%3

%0

%€

%05

TGO
%

Li'ON Zieumss Aeq S84 €041 SLeZHaL g

BOFYLS S0ZTT 007T1T 0008 S7'89 ¢ 00'2L) 43 {youi-gi) suoliepunod yeus poluG oLl
DO'SR00TS 00081 00081 00°0¢ SZ68 3 00’081 AD Ipicee pezigelg usweny  Z1;

(suoneoyiceds 1OGX1) TUNLOMNLS 300G D

06'826'STS 05'YEYLS STIVNOIS Oi43vdL ININVINNS 40 TYL10LENS
0003 - 0008 19T 3 00'0ig1 ] TBVO HIMOL SANA - OLEVE 11t
00'0$ - 06°0% 19¢ 5 BO0LEL 47 (TYIXYO0) SteD UOIBIINWWLOD SCAIA 0L
0003 - 0008 58 $ 00°0891 Ey {(ONOD £ (OMY Z1) (7 AL} sojge0 jsuBig oiyess 8oL
0005 - 00'0% STz $ oveiE 41 CHONGD 7) (DM 21) (Y AL) selgen lsuBig omell 804
0008 - 50°0% OFPOET 3% 00z k£ SHYNINNT 0 ‘WY 1SYIR - L0t

(EaH LLvYMm
00708 - 0608 0T°£98 $ o0k va 052) T10< TYNDIS AVHL NO LHOM AMCY &6
05 ¥29LE 20T 0SHTG' LS 05%2FL 5 00T 00 LE] NIVYLS TH3IS #E 3104 601
D0°08 - 00'cs oUERYOT g a0t v3 (031771080 sieublg owe | AemyBin ey 401
0008 - 00°0% 090 $ ouszl A7 A18v19) Bupiew Joy uogeiedaly mumtsmwww%wﬂwm £0L
00°0% - q0°0¢ 090 $ 00'szE 41 PE 1BjESS ueweAsd  ZOL

% o0L) Lol
0008 - 0005 545 £ 00szt 41 P2 (W) | AL sBUppisy uswsse pozicpeysionsy  LOL
00'0% - 0003 SLELE H 802 va (eix.91) {ve-62) ONISSOUD NYIMISIGI ONy 001
00'0% - 0008 SLELE L4 (A Y3 (.81 X, ZLHEBY) ,LONISSOND NVINLSIGSd ON. 66
00'0% - 0008 8878/ $ 00'Z ¥3 (3} DME0L AL SSiCuessy ublS opispeoy _MmE%me ]
0008 - 00'08 SEF $ DO00% Ey (M| B/¢) DUBAS BIM 1981C PRIBOSOWZ 46
0ros - 00°0$ 6Ty ] 0Ccoy 47 (NI 7/1) PUBNS SUIMA (891G DRIEOD-UZ G
0U'0% - 000 LTy $ 00'00% EE! (NI 2L/g) puBnS =3IA) 13918 pOjBODCU? 6B
0008 - 00708 SL0LZT % 00t va uosddy /p (Z28201) O AL 8908 punols b5
G0S - o008 i¥Z $ 0000y 31 (oMY ZL INDD 7) Blgen fel) g6
0008 - 00°0% 0z'z $ oUEyt 43 244 (9 ON) SllnpUcD [BoUeld 28
5698 o0°s 00's B0 6EL $ 00051 41 Gz} (o aHos) (QAd) anpuon 1
SYL979% 00's1 6051 0008 ES'LTE g oo'oe 1 (2104 OIS Mul) vopepunog yeus pajG 06

isushEDINaOY

LOGXL) STYNDIS OidSvuL ININYINNTY 4
ERAT T dI¥a 0L | OWAdud GNVE Ol STHL E)EA LINA | OWSIHL ALD IING NOILITE)S3d ON

LWYTWLOL | AlDTWioL ALD NOSTVRHELVIN | IWVIVIOL | IDVEINGD XibD IN0D

13 "ON spewinen Aeg 584 0021 - "ONI “0O5 NOLLOAME

SNOD COO0DTIV




%se

=3
&
[l

%0

%08

%09

%00

%09

%97
%51

%07

W01

R
o

%501

%Z0T
TGS

%

11 0N S1BwisT Aad Dg4 807y BL0EADL ]
(JIUo/000"88
00°000°E98 0501 056 0O000'9s 0000 $ oo 00l HINCH - PIg "Uily) souBusiUE)y DUB UOROSUSY| dddMS  YEE
{(leAowies 10§ 1500 Jun 4O %40k pUE ‘uoneeisul
00°0% - 0003 ¥¥1 $ 00°08% d7  PUB USILRE IO} IS00 JUN IO %,00) S0US i DSDIONSN  CFL
(I=ACLLUBY JO] JSO2 JUR JO 9,0 DUE ‘UCHE||Ejsy pue
0008 - go0s D562 3 0008 41 YSIUINg SO} IS0 Jun fO %05 ¢ 2dAl) weg ed ooy ZEL
{([eACIUSE JS0D LR JO 9405
PUE "UORBIBISUl PUB YSIUINY 104 1S0D JIUR 30 9,08 'sbeg
00°BEIS 00ZT 0EeT 0008 6511 $ 00%2 v3 1engl) ‘sisiy) || sbelg Jod) JellEg UoiDBIoId 18] LT}
(=T IHES
10} 180D HUR 10 94,0% PUR 'UONBBISUL DUB YSII Jog
059883 09'0 990 0008 05246 § 0oL §7 1500 JuN 10 %08} SSNIONIS INOUSEAA HONLE SIRIDUOD  OfL
30°£857% Q0'ETL 0o'zeEE 0003 0SIY $ opeze AS ¥00Y | edA] ‘sseo0y UOHONESUOYD POZIIGElS  &ZL
{{eACWISS 104 1500 LN JO
%0F Pue ‘UORBJEISL] pUR GSHUN] 10§ JSO0 JUN JC %00
54980°TE 0012 00Tz 00°0% GLIS 5 o0'se W3 ‘S0 g1 yia L oBeig) Jeleg uoosloid o] 8ZL
{fercigl
JO} 1503 JUN 10 9%,0F DUB UoRBHRIsUl pue ysiiing
08'ZE5TE 000797 000297 0008 ¥ $ Q00819 A1 10§ 1500 JuN I 94,09 ) seleg SuGE ] fSliid paoUEy  [Z)
DSLER TS 00T 001 000 0SLEFT 8 572G Eriel g Bulpsag yoinw-oIpAn 971
GO¥BS LS OO0 00 06¥'T 0008 91 $ 7 00'858L1L 41 UoREZIIGEIS PUE [0JIUOS UGISOST 10} Buippos 2L
NOLLNIATED NOILOTHOd H3L9M WNOLS 'H
T 08" IBTIS 0o'ns 6T'EBI'ELS 7 SINZLE IDORE 40 TWL0LENS
{y-r3g) {yous
O0TESS'G1S QU0ET 007057 00'0% 0T8T % 7 00708} 31 -¥) Ji uoisuedx pajees 'siuor uoisuedxg efpug vZL
000s - o0os GS9EY $ 00°Z6Y% 47 {ezzo AL Bugrey 2y
{ebpug
0008 - osag S9IT g 00285 g1 UoN; Dsify) ([8S1S [RINONNS) SSAEMONS oL Ile 221
{PEX 1 "1SPAF S19I0U07) POSSSNSaId}
S¥E08°422% O0'STLT 0OSTAT 06°0% £HCET $ BOSHLL e SisqUis [BINONNS S1810U07) posseljseid 1SB0ely 121
05'266'L018 00 ZHE 00'ZPT 0008 529 $ DOTPE AD qeig yorouddy 8fpug ozl
07 LTRSS oOOFEY BO'SL6 SYS6E'SYS ETEL § G0S8FE a0 0vvy 42 Hemepig obpug 611
BRLETLES 00944 ¥8'489°L7% 6551 $ GO9LLT on'elsl =8 uBipsiy eBpeg gL
6 LRE'9ZZY BUP06'VT BOEeEs 00°0s £2°51 % 00FOBYL 48 g[S sjalouo] peolojiley  [iL
SLEOVL0TE 0047 G021 ooes SL816 $ 0 ALt AD sjisg - (812U0U0D O SSBID) SAUMONUS Sladues oLl
05 L6548 (g, 0608 00708 ST'998 $ 0098 AD SusLANGY - (S1210U07 Q) SSBID) SINONIIG Sleu0] 51
0'8TL'0THS 00°8LL'T QUBLLT 00°0S 00182 $ 00'9821L 41 {youl-go) stogepunnd YBYS PSILG ¥LL
TLTd 04 IV 0L QW ATEd GNVH OW SIHL 4014 LIND OW SIHL AED LINO MNOILJTHOSHE ON
IWY TVIOL ALDTVIOL ALD NG STVINELIYI | LWV IVLIOL IDVHINGD ALD LHOD
L1 'ON 212wiBsT Aed D84 5041 - "ON! “0OD NOLLIMNLENDD GOODTHY




%001
%007

%o0T

%0

%0
%0
%hSZ

%l

s
iy
fond

&£
o
o

%0

%0

%001
TdNGD
%

11 'ON 8Ewns] Aed D4 gLt gLzl L
£5'S89°9E% 0008 SNSH Z 'ON'O'D 20 VLoIENS
00°005°L$ 00T 00t 0008 00p0sL  § 0o'L VE  ABpA SWSIEAA L84E0L UOREIS eduy e AcusBiswiy  zoL
a00s - Q008 00ro0s § 0oL v3 SjRfd0D UM UDHIC HOINWOIRAH 151

PEPNAUSOD

020'0% . 80'0% 005zl % ool 1 st afplg Jey BuissolD JSlEA MO J0 BACWSY 061
00 ESH'SS OU'SLT 0O'SLY 00708 9T'1g 5 00'67L AS Buo7,le} X SPIM 2L 2AU(T S395U00 POYSIID .6 &%
0000578 0oy 061 00°0% 0opRsT % 0oL 31 Guipels pueIng jueg Byl
SLCBELS 00T 001 00'0% srgee’t ¢ 0oL 57 Supeloy puB {4 UG vt
05°B¥E'STS 0008 0008 6008 98161 3 0008 a7 {jeacwas sl D4 6 Ausdord swedeq oLy NG 2. Ob)

SWALIZONOD T

00'688'85 BUB0SS SNFLE MEOM VHLXE 30 TYLOLIENS

Afpeug OWalUEY) Of UOIIOBLLDS-{DEUMO JBEUCISHTY)
o008 - 00°0% YLEY $ 0000E Exi JsumQ Apadold J0f LORBOCITY JosiM [BONRSIE Gl
SEMADG jBoUIDaD
BHUAAC JOA OZL 'eREl olBug - pupniDg fesisel
Afsouz wiodisluay) 0f LONSBULGO-(PBUME) JeLoiens)

00°0% - 00'0% 9968 3 7 00502 41 J9umQ Ausdoid 0] UoHBOOIBY Josid 120UI08lT byl
00'0% - GO'0% 005z 3 00'oe MNOH {(HH/SZS unWiugN) SO0l BoBeg Wl Ol
00'0088 80’1 00'00ss 00°00s $ 00t 7 0oy AD S Poi0id Do ¥l
0085713 006zI 00°CZE 6008 €ZT $ 7 00°000L 41 20U94 AlBfeg UOIDNESUOD LEl
00'00T'T$ D0E 00z 00'0% G08s $ 00T Y3 SIBY) Z AL 'SSiBD) SqNi peziuBARS OFL
06'08 - 0008 0g5'9 3 000004 473 SoUS BHAA MOUS PUBAS-G 6L
GO6ET LS 00'p0Y T 00081 o008 B9 3 00Lzz Bl s3USd BN pRgieg puBNSG gL
000% - DUos 05T $ 0o00s 41 {47514 oig unn) walshs Bupuiod sem gl

(Ag/GZS
00'0$ - 0008 0052 3 00002 AS e UIpl) SSSUNOI £ ‘SIRI0UCD) () SSBID ‘qBiS feeg ogl
MHOM YHIXS
SWIL NOLLNSAINY
SSR9E'%6LS 8005098 NOLLATTOd M3LYM IRIOLS 40 WL0L8NnS
{0U'gzes jo moud
189 80 |{BUS 334 YOBT 894 ION sAUNoy pusg uo4
g 98 [ON SJOIRELNUOD) $984 uonsoiddy (JON) usww
00'059% a0z 00z 06'0% 0605ZE $ 00g ¥3 10 BOHON ‘0000%E HXL "ON JUlied jBISUSS S304L SEb
ALY QL 4LVa OL OW ATHd GNVE OWSIEL D184 LIND O SIHL ALD LINA NGLLITIDSHE ON
LY V101 ALDTvIOL ALD NOSTVIMHLIVI | LY TYLOL LIVELINDD ALD INOD
Li'oN szeumisT A2d D84 9041 - 'ONI “00 NOILONHLSNDD 4005 1Y




%0

%001

%001

%001

%001

%001

%001
%00T
%001
%0

%001
%001

%001

%001
%00T
%001
%001

%001

TdIN0D
%

LLeN sjewns3 Aed D84 8041

810Z/4/01

g

(JosuIbug 2y woid

00708 . 00°0% 00°0E $ 00005 47 uonezuoyiny ayl yuaa Alup pesn eg o1) Buusiemeg g/l
(Jesulbu3 sy wol4 uoiezuoyIny

00708 : 00708 0912 $ 0000} AD  UiM AlUQ pesn eg 0f) pues paziigels uswsy BixT /L
(428ujbug sy woli4q

00°0% - 00708 0¥ 71 s 00001 AD  uoREzpOUINY UM AUQ pesn eg oL) puegjueg Bixg 9/}

00°58%'1% 00'891 00'§91 00°0% 006 g 00691 AD (8Us-4O lo pesodsig g o) spodg AN S/L

0S'E¥15 00'20'T 005201 00°08% 10 s 00'5Z01 41 walsAg Asjes yousll YHSO /L
(30814

9577488 00Z11 007211 0008 88'LL $ 00°ZLL 47 ulswidwo) ‘'syideq Iy) Buisen uiely solo4 Aleyues .y €41

00°0¥88 002 00T 00°0% 00°0Z% § 00z v3 {utey solog peuopueqy) dwejn g Bnid ,.p 2.1

008ZLYS 00z 002 0008 00F9£7  § 00z V3 (s0Bld u| sjeidwog ‘syidaq |ly) ajoyuepy Jamsg Lejiues 1/

00°00%'8s 00'¢ 00¢ 00°0$ 00002'% S 00z v3 SnjeA esesiey iy ebemeg Q/L
{808ig Ul sleidwo) ‘syidaq Iy ‘sbunid Buipnjou;)

0511018 00'5SS 00555 00°0$ 0g'6T $ 00558 471 UIB[ 80104 Jamag AIBHUBS 061 10 OAD 0080 .#  6SL

00'09¢s 002 007 00°08 00081 $ 00z v3 ulepy 8oJod v Busixg of uonosuuoy  ggl

09°68+'ES 00% 0¥ 00°0% 0¥'2L8 $ 00y AD (supstepn ,zL Bunsixg psucpueqy jid) 1nouo 291

0000Z'1$ 00z 00z 00°0$ 00009 S 002 v3 (sur7 .z Bunsixg psucpueqy) dwejs ® 6nid .zl 991

00°0%5S 00T 00’1 00°0% 00°0%S 5 00t v3 (sur pesodoid) dwein 2 bnid .zl §ol
SPIOA 10BdWOY PUE [jipjoeg

00°00Z'1$ 002 00z 00°0% 00°009 g 002 Y3 ‘sexoq g ssAjeA e,z Bunsixg jo asodsig g saowsey  ¥OL
(A0 o1 spincid) SpIoA J0edwo)

0008 e 00°0% 00006 g 00'L ST pue[oBg WUEIPAH 8114 Bunsix] sBeajes pue snouwsy  £9)
(A3 0} 3pin0Ld) SPIoA JoEdWwo)

00°0068 00'T 001 00708 00°006 $ 0oL 87 pue jiioeg luelpAY aii4 Bupsixz sBeajeg pue eroway  zol

00°0Z+S 00T 00'T 000% 0o'oz¥ S 0L ¥3 Xog @ oMeA JO-MOlg .2 19L
ubisaQ puolLyoly JO AlID Jod - Uolsjdwoy Azmpeoy

0o'81s 001 00t 00°0% 0081 g 00'L Y3 uodn juswaned 01 peppy ag o1} iojosey wueplfH a4 091

00'FH1S 009 009 00°0% 00%2 3 009 41 PESTIUBIPAH 214 051 1D DAL 006D .8 BGL
(xcg g

T0°6Z1%$ 00T 00’1 00°08 10621% § 00t Y3 eABA SIeD ¥ 98,9 Bulpnjouj ‘'suideq i) siueipAy 244 95|

£L0THES 00T 001 00708 £L01¥'Z § 00t v3 Xod B onEA BlBD 2L /GL

00'000'2T$ 002 00¢ 0008 000009 § 00z ¥3 X088 /M ASSL.ZL  86L

00VLE'STS 00'LET 00°LET 00°0$ 00°Z0T $ 00'ZEL 41 (s0B|d Ui s1aidwoD ‘syidaq |y} Buisen sulelefn 2L SSL
(s3e|d Ul 8j8jdwoy ‘syjdag

1T¥9L°8% 0016 0016 00708 1£°06 g 00°'L6 41 Ity 'sOuniid Suipnjou]) sulpsieAN IUIOT PeUBLSSY ,ZL  $GL
(s0e|d Ul SjejdWwoD ‘syjdap

GOTLLETS 00'69¢ 0069¢ 00°0% 19%€ $ 00'69¢ 47 e 'sBumy Buipnjoul) supsiEAA 051 10 OAD 0080 .20 €51
SWILIE'ON'O'D 'Y

FLva ol 11Vd Ol OW AZdd aNVH OW SIHL A014d LINA QW SIH.L ALD LIN NOLLdI¥2S3Zd ON

LNV TVLOL ALD TVIOL ALD NO STYI¥ILVIA | LIV TVIOL LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

LL "ON Sjewns3 Aed 94 8041 - "ONI 0D NOILDNHLSNOD aoooTIv




%80T

%001

%001
%00t
SLL

%001
WBO0T
%007

%007

%001

%56

TAN0D
%

L on ejews3 Aeg 084 9024 BLOZHIOE 8
N 01 ¥} SIS HOd TYLCL GNYHD
96 LTLTES ELTLESS SW31I 9 ON 0D 40 TViIO1iENS
30°607°E3 00T 00°03TES 40001’ 3 0071 0oL 37 seied 104X LMl pue dn yoid 141
(ueliaazd 1 0O0XL
95'L59°7% 0oL S6°L59°TS 96'259°Z § 001 oL Ywd “doud Jo apisine Bujleooiew) LoEsoRY Xog punoiy  0BL
{(povy a8 oq 01 Mol St 9|
g4 ‘sAesmanup 1ooyos Blsiass Usum apeu SHOISIAGY DG4
Q0°005TS 30T 90°005°1% G o0s'T T 00T co'L V3 B4} 9T LL4E VLS 1B 191 58 CJOW o |l g3 geauoD 881
(waweaed
LOUXL MaU U Joi susiing jELOpRY) elsul ¢ ysiung
00°0% - 0008 STE $ 00'98 \E - (MO}[SA) SUOHNG DRl L SILIBIST) POZHLIOBLBI-UON | WD
{65 5'n e vl LOOXL
0O 0LF SRS 00°00s BO0LESHE 604 $ 00005 d0oes AT 40 UBLIBAR ¥ORY| 18B) wetieard SIRBUGT 6L §B)
SWELI 2 ON'G'O'N
0T ELOPES (328IV's SWILI 6 ON 00 40 Wiolgns
00°'800°Z% 60z 60's 09°0% QUO00E 3 0oL v3 © o dop jeeg puB 40 57 By 281
060zZE'TS 00'0%e {0°0%¢ 3008 05'S $ o0 0ve 1 O Qnd Ao 88t
30°00L8% 00roLs 09085 Q0 00E'cs 00t § 000Ze 0oegiL 41 wswsaed pejjElsy; Asnomaid ol lemeg oL
(Uo-ey
00520718 GISES Q0'SES 0o03 04'ez $ 0o'czs AD  pue ‘Bupze; ‘uogeazoxe BUIpNioUl) LolBAEOXT [suuBy]}  peL
usueasd
Y 082$ 00T 001 06008 00'052, 3 rlel) Y3 W ysni o4 o] stoyuew: pallsul Aisnoasd 1snfpy egL
00'005°c% iy 0oL 0008 0G'005's $ oG4 Y3 PEST HAAS INLS JO¥ WFE 03 JuBWSniDY fleaoLusy [5:3)
GO'O0SEs 00T 50T 00°0¢ 600052 $ ool L£ 294 W4 B LTS o ustuisnlpyeaowey 08l
{(opod jpubis | o
Buronpss usym DEST JOU 1BUBIBY ISACH O} {0z 1248) 994
Busiooisay oafoid e jo pus syl 12 Aunoo Gl p2ISAljep
SG il 1241 SH0g JOUIUY S0} LG5S J2A0D 0] 1500 BURIEN)
0Z'8ZZ"1% 00t 07°827'18 078771 $ 06T 00t Y3 ssjog |2udis weds jo @od Bunioojsey + 1805 (BUSIEN VSO L
SWIUSON'CDO'IW
DEBETIES OUDLES SWILI ¥ "ON 0D 40 VIOLENS
{ISHIASNYHL MYNIANLISNOT DNIOYJS .8 -1
0ERBZIES 00°065%8 0070658 QUr0LES LED $ 0000071 0009168 g1 £SO OuVUONYLIS O8d {398 OL WYaSy ¥ 'ON YulIXS 840
SHWELIFON'OS ™M
QT ISE'L65 00'GS SWIZL € 'ON 0D 20 WiI018nS
IV 0L ALVI CL O A¥Ed {NVH OW SIHL I3Md LING OWSIHL ALD LINDG NOildi¥353a ON
LIWY TYLOL ALDTvIoL ALD NO STYIHRLYIN LWV TV10L IIVELNGD ALD LNOD

Vi CoN anewinsa Aed 584 804L - TONI 00 NOLLOAMLS

NOD QCoDTW



Y68

i oN SBwHsT Avd DEg 9041

BL0ZHGL

ol

HLVH ‘EAAQHILY
AL LZHOELTS STIFLGRIS TYIOL GNVHD|
HLVG GL LOEGHE4 HINOW SIHI TVIGL
2FIV3 0L VG O OW AT GNVH O 5L 43144 LIND O STHLE ALD LINf2 NOLLITHDSEQ ON
LAY V101 ALDTVIOL AL NOSTYIMILVIN | LWV IVLOL LIVELNGD ALl LNGY

L1 "o ereuniss fed 964 9041 - 'ONL 00 NOLLONRMIS

NQD QO08TTY




